

NEWS RELEASE 14 January 2020

December 2019 Quarterly Report Conference Call

Perseus Mining Limited (ASX/TSX: PRU) is hosting a conference call to discuss the December 2019 Quarterly Report, which is anticipated for release around 8:30am AEDT on Thursday 16 January 2020.

Call Details

Australia: Thursday 16 January 2020 (Perth – 6am) (Sydney/Melbourne – 9am)

Canada: Wednesday 15 January 2020 (Toronto – 5pm) (Vancouver – 2pm)

UK: Wednesday 15 January 2020 (London – 10pm)

Listen online: https://services.choruscall.com.au/webcast/perseus-200116.html

Audio access dial in numbers:

Australia: 1800 908 299 Hong Kong: 800 968 273 Singapore: 800 101 2702 USA/Canada: 1855 624 0077 New Zealand: 0800 452 795 United Kingdom: 0800 051 1453

To join the conference call, please ask the operator to be connected to the Perseus Mining call.

The conference call will feature Managing Director Jeff Quartermaine and Group General Manager BD and IR Andrew Grove.

A recording of the conference call will be made available via Perseus' website at www.perseusmining.com

This announcement was approved for release by Jeff Quartermaine, Managing Director and CEO.

Media Relations: Nathan Ryan at telephone +61 4 20 582 887 or email nathan.ryan@nwrcommunications.com.au (Melbourne) Perseus Mining Limited ABN 27 106 808 986 Level 2, 437 Roberts Road Subiaco WA 6008 PO Box 1578 Subiaco WA6008

Facsimile: +61 8 6144 1799

Website: www.perseusmining.com

To discuss any aspect of this announcement, please contact:

Telephone: +61 8 6144 1700

Email: info@perseusmining.com